)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 26, 2024, 09:40:26 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3100 (Rat #0242, Act #0269 of 1981) General Bill, By Kirsh, P. Freeman and J.C. Hayes

A Bill to amend Act 633 of 1980, relating to the levy and distribution of school taxes in York County, so as to provide that
the annual tax levy shall be reduced to thirty-nine mills and any excess over a ninety-five percent collection under such levy or
excess required to fund school budgets shall be retained by the county treasurer for distribution in the next fiscal year; and
provide for a roll back of the special school district tax millage in an amount equal to excess collected but not distributed under
the thirty-nine mill levy in the previous year and provide procedure for implementation.-at

07/08/81
07/09/81
07/10/81
07/10/81
07/15/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/17/81
07/17/81
07/17/81
07/22/81
07/23/81
07/23/81
07/23/81
07/28/81

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3678
Read second time HJ-3715

Amended HJ-3787

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3787

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-38
Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time SJ-23

Returned SJ-23

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4029
Ratified R 242 HJ-4044

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/23/81

Act No. 269

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



