## South Carolina Legislature

May 26, 2024, 09:40:26 am

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

House

07/08/81

## H\*3100 (Rat #0242, Act #0269 of 1981) General Bill, By Kirsh, P. Freeman and J.C. Hayes

A Bill to amend Act 633 of 1980, relating to the levy and distribution of school taxes in York County, so as to provide that the annual tax levy shall be reduced to thirty-nine mills and any excess over a ninety-five percent collection under such levy or excess required to fund school budgets shall be retained by the county treasurer for distribution in the next fiscal year; and provide for a roll back of the special school district tax millage in an amount equal to excess collected but not distributed under the thirty-nine mill levy in the previous year and provide procedure for implementation.-at

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3678

		min outdood, rough more mino, placed on outdood minor outdood no outdood
07/09/81	House	Read second time HJ-3715
07/10/81	House	Amended HJ-3787
07/10/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3787
07/15/81	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-38
07/16/81	Senate	Amended SJ-17
07/16/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
07/17/81	Senate	Read third time SJ-23
07/17/81	Senate	Returned SJ-23
07/17/81	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4029
07/22/81	House	Ratified R 242 HJ-4044
07/23/81		Signed By Governor
07/23/81		Effective date 07/23/81
07/23/81		Act No. 269
07/28/81		Copies available